
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  1 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009299 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  7 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5676
HWY :SR 599
TITLE :SR 599

SB S 133RD ST & S 124TH ST VIC
VMS REPLACEMENT
18A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2018
07:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC ELCON CORPORATION
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100

WOODLAND   WA  986749699 EVERETT   WA  982031587
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -11.73 % 7.81 % 14.55 %

65,500.00 -8,705.00 80,000.00 5,795.00 85,000.00 10,795.0074,205.00
2 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

500.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 25.00 % 285.0000 -28.75 % 400.0000 0.00 %

500.00 100.00 285.00 -115.00 400.00 0.00
400.0000
400.00

SURFACING

250.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8.0000 TON 0.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 375.0000 50.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 -400.00 3,000.00 1,000.00
250.0000
2,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
5 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY 33.33 % 250.0000 66.67 % 400.0000 166.67 %

1,200.00 300.00 1,500.00 600.00 2,400.00 1,500.00
150.0000
900.00

100.0000
6 INLET PROTECTION 

4.0000 EACH 0.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 200.0000 100.00 %

400.00 0.00 600.00 200.00 800.00 400.00
100.0000
400.00

7.0000
7 SILT FENCE 

1819.0000 L.F. -41.67 % 5.0000 -58.33 % 6.0000 -50.00 %

12,733.00 -9,095.00 9,095.00 -12,733.00 10,914.00 -10,914.00
12.0000

21,828.00

7.4000
8 WATTLE 

45.0000 L.F. -63.00 % 5.0000 -75.00 % 40.0000 100.00 %

333.00 -567.00 225.00 -675.00 1,800.00 900.00
20.0000
900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  1 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009299 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  7 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5676
HWY :SR 599
TITLE :SR 599

SB S 133RD ST & S 124TH ST VIC
VMS REPLACEMENT
18A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2018
07:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC ELCON CORPORATION
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100

WOODLAND   WA  986749699 EVERETT   WA  982031587
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

TRAFFIC

65.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

201.0000 L.F. 85.71 % 50.0000 42.86 % 60.0000 71.43 %

13,065.00 6,030.00 10,050.00 3,015.00 12,060.00 5,025.00
35.0000
7,035.00

4,500.0000
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 12.50 % 4,100.0000 2.50 % 4,700.0000 17.50 %

4,500.00 500.00 4,100.00 100.00 4,700.00 700.00
4,000.0000
4,000.00

1,200.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 9.09 % 1,100.0000 0.00 % 1,200.0000 9.09 %

2,400.00 200.00 2,200.00 0.00 2,400.00 200.00
1,100.0000
2,200.00

13 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 500.00 % 362.02 % -38.00 %

30,000.00 25,000.00 23,101.00 18,101.00 3,100.00 -1,900.005,000.00
14 SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1

L.S. -10.67 % 9.38 % 40.00 %

134,000.00 -16,000.00 164,074.00 14,074.00 210,000.00 60,000.00150,000.00
15 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 4553

L.S. -16.95 % -46.07 % 45.33 %

40,000.00 -8,166.00 25,978.00 -22,188.00 70,000.00 21,834.0048,166.00
16 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM

L.S. -24.32 % -18.34 % -6.11 %

133,000.00 -42,730.00 143,497.00 -32,233.00 165,000.00 -10,730.00175,730.00
17 COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES

L.S. -42.13 % 255.48 % -17.33 %

21,000.00 -15,288.00 128,997.00 92,709.00 30,000.00 -6,288.0036,288.00
18 VIDEO, VOICE, & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 1,946.38 % 2,554.84 % 582.13 %

45,000.00 42,801.00 58,380.00 56,181.00 15,000.00 12,801.002,199.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  1 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009299 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  7 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5676
HWY :SR 599
TITLE :SR 599

SB S 133RD ST & S 124TH ST VIC
VMS REPLACEMENT
18A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2018
07:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC ELCON CORPORATION
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100

WOODLAND   WA  986749699 EVERETT   WA  982031587
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

99.0000
19 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

300.0000 L.F. -34.00 % 85.0000 -43.33 % 75.0000 -50.00 %

29,700.00 -15,300.00 25,500.00 -19,500.00 22,500.00 -22,500.00
150.0000
45,000.00

20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -59.46 % -53.95 % -18.92 %

75,000.00 -110,000.00 85,200.00 -99,800.00 150,000.00 -35,000.00185,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 0.00 % 520.00 % 300.00 %

2,500.00 0.00 15,500.00 13,000.00 10,000.00 7,500.002,500.00
22 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
23 FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
24 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
27 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
28 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  1 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009299 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  7 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5676
HWY :SR 599
TITLE :SR 599

SB S 133RD ST & S 124TH ST VIC
VMS REPLACEMENT
18A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2018
07:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

PACIFIC   WA  980472103

1585 VALENTINE AVE SE
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC ELCON CORPORATION
1780 DOWN RIVER DR 5801 23RD DR W SUITE 100

WOODLAND   WA  986749699 EVERETT   WA  982031587
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100520 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100398

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 250.00 % 42.30 %

1,000.00 0.00 3,500.00 2,500.00 1,423.00 423.001,000.00

$665,334.00 -18.49% $834,885.00 2.28% $852,000.00 4.38%$816,254.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$852,000.00$665,334.00 $834,885.00BASE TOTAL -18.49% 2.28% 4.38%$816,254.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  1 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009299 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  7 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5676
HWY :SR 599
TITLE :SR 599

SB S 133RD ST & S 124TH ST VIC
VMS REPLACEMENT
18A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2018
07:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 48.24 % -100.00 %

110,000.00 35,795.00 0.0074,205.00
2 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00

700.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

1.0000 EACH 75.00 % -100.00 %

700.00 300.00 0.00
400.0000
400.00

SURFACING

125.0000
4 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

8.0000 TON -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00
250.0000
2,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

180.0000
5 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY 20.00 % -100.00 %

1,080.00 180.00 0.00
150.0000
900.00

200.0000
6 INLET PROTECTION 

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % -100.00 %

800.00 400.00 0.00
100.0000
400.00

10.0000
7 SILT FENCE 

1819.0000 L.F. -16.67 % -100.00 %

18,190.00 -3,638.00 0.00
12.0000

21,828.00

70.0000
8 WATTLE 

45.0000 L.F. 250.00 % -100.00 %

3,150.00 2,250.00 0.00
20.0000
900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  1 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009299 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  7 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5676
HWY :SR 599
TITLE :SR 599

SB S 133RD ST & S 124TH ST VIC
VMS REPLACEMENT
18A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2018
07:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

TRAFFIC

75.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

201.0000 L.F. 114.29 % -100.00 %

15,075.00 8,040.00 0.00
35.0000
7,035.00

4,700.0000
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 17.50 % -100.00 %

4,700.00 700.00 0.00
4,000.0000
4,000.00

1,200.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 9.09 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 200.00 0.00
1,100.0000
2,200.00

13 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. -4.00 % -100.00 %

4,800.00 -200.00 0.005,000.00
14 SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

225,000.00 75,000.00 0.00150,000.00
15 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SUA 4553

L.S. -89.62 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 -43,166.00 0.0048,166.00
16 VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM

L.S. 25.19 % -100.00 %

220,000.00 44,270.00 0.00175,730.00
17 COMMUNICATION CABLES AND INTERFACES

L.S. 216.91 % -100.00 %

115,000.00 78,712.00 0.0036,288.00
18 VIDEO, VOICE, & DATA DISTRIBUTION & TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

L.S. 4,674.90 % -100.00 %

105,000.00 102,801.00 0.002,199.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  1 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009299 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  7 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5676
HWY :SR 599
TITLE :SR 599

SB S 133RD ST & S 124TH ST VIC
VMS REPLACEMENT
18A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2018
07:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

150.0000
19 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

300.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

45,000.00 0.00 0.00
150.0000
45,000.00

20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -16.22 % -100.00 %

155,000.00 -30,000.00 0.00185,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 1,300.00 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 32,500.00 0.002,500.00
22 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
23 FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE RESTORATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
24 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR WORK

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
25 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00
26 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
27 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
28 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18A010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug  1 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009299 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Aug  7 2018 
VERSION NO :5 WORK ORDER# : XL5676
HWY :SR 599
TITLE :SR 599

SB S 133RD ST & S 124TH ST VIC
VMS REPLACEMENT
18A010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/28/2018
07:26

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 4,000.00 0.001,000.00

$1,123,398.00 37.63% $0.00$816,254.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,123,398.00BASE TOTAL 37.63%$816,254.00


